



Pure Freude
an Wasser



Declaration of Conformity

Grohe AG
P.O. Box 1361
58653 Hemer, Germany

Phone: +49 2372 93-0
grohe.com

Product: Grohe Blue (see annex)

Hemer, 22.04.2024

Product disposition:

Grohe Blue cooler, filter and faucet contain metal and plastic

Producer of listed products

Grohe AG
Indstriepark Edelburg
58653 Hemer

Metals: (brass, stainless steel)

The cooler contains parts made of above-mentioned metals.

When used as described in the technical product information, it complies with the restrictions described in CM/Res (2013)9

Plastic parts:

The plastic parts used for the is product are manufactured from substances listed in (EU) no.10/2011 as amended. These parts contain substances restricted by specific migration limits.

When used as described in the technical product information, it complies with these restrictions.

Used plastic materials

The intermediate products required to manufacture the listed products, which are made of plastic, are produced from the following materials listed below:

- PPSU
- POM
- PA
- Silicon
- PE-X



Pure Freude
an Wasser



Dual use additives:

Not present

Condition of use:

When used and maintained as described in the technical product information, it can be in contact with water endlessly.

Good Manufacturing Practice:

All separate parts and the assembled cooler have been manufactured according to the requirements as described in EC Regulation no. 2023/2006

Compliance:

Based on the raw material information, and the analysis conducted the conclusion is that the combined parts complies with the requirements given in the EU legislation and guidelines on food contact materials.

It complies with (EC) no. 1935/2004 article 3, article 15 (labelling) and article 17 (traceability)

The declaration is valid if there are no changes in legislation, raw materials and manufacturing process

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF:

Place and date of issue: Hemer, 22.04.2023

Signature:

Peter Brendecke Hiroshi Kurimoto

Name, Function:

ppa. Peter Brendecke
Leader Quality and EHS Fittings

i.A. Hiroshi Kurimoto
Leader Research and Development
Lixil International

Company name:

LIXIL International

LIXIL International

**Annex Declaration of compliance
Grohe Blue**

SKU		TXT	Godkendelse
31302002	709812504	Blue Prof Mono C-tud U/CO2 og filter	KIWA SE 1359
31302DC2	709812516	Blue Prof Mono C-tud U/CO2 & filter	KIWA SE 1359
31323002	705503404	Blue Prof C-tud UDEN CO2/filter/adapter	KIWA SE 1359
31323DC2	705503416	Blue Prof C-tud UDEN CO2/filter/adapter	KIWA SE 1359
31325002	705502404	Blue Prof. C-tud udtr.m EU U/CO2/Filter	KIWA SE 1359
31325DC2	705502416	Blue Prof. C-tud udtr.m EU U/CO2/filter	KIWA SE 1359
31326002	705502304	Blue Prof. L-tud udtr.m. EU U/CO2/filter	KIWA SE 1359
31326DC2	705502316	Blue Prof. L-tud udtr.m EU U/CO2, filter	KIWA SE 1359
31347003	705503304	Blue Prof. L-tud UDEN CO2/filter/adapter	KIWA SE 1359
31347DC3	705503316	Blue Prof L-tud UDEN CO2/filter/adapter	KIWA SE 1359
31454001	705503734	GROHE Blue Home etgreb køkken L-tud EU	KIWA SE 1359
31454A01	705503708	GROHE Blue Home etgreb køkken L-tud EU	KIWA SE 1359
31454AL1	705503709	GROHE Blue Home etgreb køkken L-tud EU	KIWA SE 1359
31454DA1	705503742	GROHE Blue Home etgreb køkken L-tud EU	KIWA SE 1359
31454DC1	705503746	GROHE Blue Home etgreb køkken L-tud EU	KIWA SE 1359
31454DL1	705503743	GROHE Blue Home etgreb køkken L-tud EU	KIWA SE 1359
31455000	705503804	GROHE Blue Home etg køk IKKE til NORDIC	KIWA SE 1359
31455001	705503834	GROHE Blue Home etgreb køkken C-tud EU	KIWA SE 1359
31455A01	705503808	GROHE Blue Home etgreb køkken C-tud EU	KIWA SE 1359
31455AL1	705503839	GROHE Blue Home etgreb køkken C-tud EU	KIWA SE 1359
31455DA1	705503842	GROHE Blue Home etgreb køkken C-tud EU	KIWA SE 1359
31455DC0	705503816	GROHE Blue Home etg køk C-tud IKKEBRUG	KIWA SE 1359
31455DC1	705503846	GROHE Blue Home etgreb køkken C-tud EU	KIWA SE 1359
31455DL1	705503843	GROHE Blue Home etgreb køkken C-tud EU	KIWA SE 1359
31456001	705503934	GROHE Blue Home etgreb køkken U-tud EU	KIWA SE 1359
31456DC1	705503946	GROHE Blue Home etgreb køkken U-tud EU	KIWA SE 1359
31498001	709812734	GROHE Blue Home Mono standhane C-tud	KIWA SE 1359
31498A01	709812738	GROHE Blue Home Mono C-tud	KIWA SE 1359
31498AL1	709812739	GROHE Blue Home Mono C-tud	KIWA SE 1359
31498DA1	709812742	GROHE Blue Home Mono C-tud	KIWA SE 1359
31498DC1	709812746	GROHE Blue Home Mono standhane C-tud	KIWA SE 1359
31498DL1	709812713	GROHE Blue Home Mono C-tud	KIWA SE 1359
31539000	705502504	GROHE Blue Home L-tud udtr.mouss. EU	KIWA SE 1359
31539DC0	705502580	GROHE Blue Home L-tud udtr.mouss. EU	KIWA SE 1359
31541000	705502604	GROHE Blue Home C-tud udtr.mouss. EU	KIWA SE 1359
31541DC0	705502680	GROHE Blue Home C-tud udtr.mouss. EU	KIWA SE 1359
31543000	705502704	GROHE Blue Home U-tud udtr.mouss. EU	KIWA SE 1359
31543DC0	705502780	GROHE Blue Home U-tud udtr.mouss. EU	KIWA SE 1359
31454KS1	705503751	GROHE Blue Home Con. L-tud EU	KIWA SE 1359
31454KS4		GROHE Blue Home etgreb køkken L-tud EU	KIWA SE 1359
31455KS1	705503851	GROHE Blue Home Con. C-tud EU	KIWA SE 1359
31455KS4		GROHE Blue Home etgreb køkken C-tud EU	KIWA SE 1359
31539KS0	705502521	GROHE Blue Home Con. L-tud udtr.mouss EU	KIWA SE 1359
31541KS0	705502621	GROHE Blue Home Con. C-tud udtr.mouss EU	KIWA SE 1359
40404001	745125805	GROHE Blue filter s	BWT
40412001	745125807	GROHE Blue filter L	BWT
40430001	745125806	GROHE Blue filter M	BWT
40547001	745125808	GROHE Blue filter aktivt kul	BWT